
City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 10/11/2011)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 10/11/2011
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

451 Protection 7214 $336.50

Invoice# 054567 $59.50
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 35965

Fire Extinguisher Servicing for Utilities 1.00@ $59.5000 Each Net Amount = $59.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $59.50
501-7-7100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $59.50

Invoice# 054631 $67.00
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 36358

Fire Extinguisher Maintenance - Station 3 1.00@ $67.0000 Each Net Amount = $67.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $67.00
001-2-2200-4040 Supplies / Maintenance Supplies $67.00

Invoice# 054632 $115.00
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 36360

Fire Extinguisher Maintenance - Station 2 1.00@ $115.0000 Each Net Amount = $115.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $115.00
001-2-2200-4040 Supplies / Maintenance Supplies $115.00

Invoice# 054633 $95.00
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 36366

Fire Extinguisher Maintenance 1.00@ $95.0000 Each Net Amount = $95.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $95.00
001-2-2200-4040 Supplies / Maintenance Supplies $95.00

Agilent Technologies Inc 24130 $618.93

Invoice# 054687 for Purchase Order# 002466 $618.93
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 106031127

Blanket PO to be used for laboratory supplies, equipment and reagents to be used with GC/MS located at the Clinton Treatment Plant Laboratory. 1.00@
$618.9300 Each Net Amount = $618.93 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $618.93

501-7-7510-4035 Supplies / Laboratory Supplies $618.93

Air Filter Plus, Inc. 6125 $899.78

Invoice# 054390 for Purchase Order# 002477 $389.12
Effective Date: 09/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 264845

Blanket PO for air filter replacements monthly at various lift stations. Goods and/or services provided shall not to exceed the amount of the purchase order
unless authorized by City. Through June 2011. 1.00@ $389.1200 Each Net Amount = $389.12 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $389.12

501-7-7410-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $389.12

Invoice# 054568 $289.08
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 264860

Air Filter Services/Clinton WTP 1.00@ $289.0800 Each Net Amount = $289.08 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $289.08
501-7-7220-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $289.08

Invoice# 054569 $221.58
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 264861

Air Filter Services/Kaw WTP 1.00@ $221.5800 Each Net Amount = $221.58 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $221.58
501-7-7210-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $221.58
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Amanda J Gillock 12001|938 $53.00

Invoice# 054727 $53.00
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2011PK0007351

overpayment of fines/costs 1.00@ $53.0000 Each Net Amount = $53.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $53.00
001-0-0000-3500 Municipal Court $53.00

American Water Works Assn 54 $1,185.00

Invoice# 054893 for Purchase Order# 004109 $1,185.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# SROM2

AWWA Standards on CD-ROM. Multi-user license (2-9 users). License runs from 1/1/12 to 12/31/12. 1.00@ $1185.0000 Each Net Amount = $1,185.00 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,185.00

501-7-7110-4004 Supplies / Software $1,185.00

Amy Johnson 12001|943 $220.00

Invoice# 054774 $220.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 2011TF0001098LF

restitution from Daniel Ramirez 1.00@ $220.0000 Each Net Amount = $220.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $220.00
705-0-0000-2016 State Fees Payable - Restitution $220.00

Aramark Uniform Services 13838 $90.61

Invoice# 053320 $90.61
Effective Date: 09/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 4523813701

mat and scraper service 1.00@ $90.6100 Each Net Amount = $90.61 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $90.61
001-2-2200-2132 Service Contracts / Janitorial Service $90.61

Ashbrook Simon Hartley Operations 12943 $653.28

Invoice# 054393 for Purchase Order# 003818 $653.28
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 118047

Blanket PO for sewer inventory parts/equipment for belt press operations. Good/services provided not to exceed the PO amount per City policy unless
otherwise approved by City Manager. PO good through 12/31/11. 1.00@ $640.0000 Each Net Amount = $640.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $640.00

501-0-0000-0601 Water Plant $640.00
Blanket PO for freight charges related to sewer inventory parts/equipment for belt press operations. Good/services provided not to exceed the PO amount per
City policy unless otherwise approved by City Manager. PO good through 12/31/11. 1.00@ $13.2800 Each Net Amount = $13.28 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$13.28

501-7-7310-2324 Other / Freight $13.28

ASI 9437 $30,228.46

Invoice# 054732 $30,228.46
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: P
Vendor Invoice# HR100611JD-0911

Medical Care-September 2011 Dependent Care-September 2011 1.00@ $30228.4600 Each Net Amount = $30,228.46 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $30,228.46
701-0-0000-2211 Unreimbursed Medical $19,964.19
701-0-0000-2212 Dependent Care $10,264.27 Page 2 of 104
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Asphalt Sales of Lawrence LLC 7646 $2,076.23

Invoice# 053315 for Purchase Order# 003945 $2,076.23
Effective Date: 09/21/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 7620

Blanket PO for asphalt products through Dec 2011 43.71@ $47.5000 Each Net Amount = $2,076.23 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $2,076.23
214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $2,076.23

Assessment Services 8092 $540.00

Invoice# 054908 $540.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# MC100611CS

APF fees 1.00@ $540.0000 Each Net Amount = $540.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $540.00
705-0-0000-2013 State Fees Payable - 90% A.P.F. Fees $540.00

AT&T - Data Circuit 14797 $4,807.53

Invoice# 054741 $254.83
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0694125433-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 to LEC; account #: 210-069-4125-433; 1.00@ $254.8300 Each Net Amount = $254.83 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $254.83

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $254.83

Invoice# 054744 $469.04
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0733142108-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 to SBC Plexar; account #: 210-073-3142-108; 1.00@ $469.0400 Each Net Amount = $469.04 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $469.04

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $469.04

Invoice# 054746 $520.28
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0736158116-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; Parks & Rec ISDN PRI; account #: 210-073-6158-116; 1.00@ $520.2800 Each Net Amount = $520.28 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $520.28

211-4-4100-2420 Communications / Telephone $520.28

Invoice# 054748 $210.24
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0743997702-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 from LEC to ITC; account #: 210-074-3997-702; 1.00@ $210.2400 Each Net Amount = $210.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.24

001-2-2110-2367 Other / PSI Building Operation $210.24

Invoice# 054749 $210.24
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744126518-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 to Community Bldg; account #: 210-074-4126-518; 1.00@ $210.2400 Each Net Amount = $210.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $210.24

211-4-4105-2420 Communications / Telephone $210.24
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Invoice# 054750 $90.24
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744127517-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 to Indoor Aquatic Ctr; account #: 210-074-4127-517; 1.00@ $90.2400 Each Net Amount = $90.24 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $90.24

211-4-4180-2420 Communications / Telephone $90.24

Invoice# 054751 $1,083.05
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744632546-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1s (6) to Fire Admin; account #: 210-074-4632-546; 1.00@ $1083.0500 Each Net Amount = $1,083.05 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,083.05

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $1,083.05

Invoice# 054755 $457.60
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0744842585-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 from 19th & Mass to Stn 5; account #: 210-074-4842-585; 1.00@ $457.6000 Each Net Amount = $457.60
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $457.60

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $457.60

Invoice# 054758 $265.41
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0745217539-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; T1 320 Industrial Ln (Recycling); account #: 210-074-5217-539; 1.00@ $265.4100 Each Net Amount = $265.41
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $265.41

502-3-3530-2420 Communications / Telephone $265.41

Invoice# 054761 $293.06
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0780103959-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; Radio circuits to various towers; account #: 210-078-0103-959; 1.00@ $293.0600 Each Net Amount = $293.06
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $293.06

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $293.06

Invoice# 054762 $178.38
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781224304-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; OPX circuits for music on hold; account #: 210-078-1224-304; 1.00@ $178.3800 Each Net Amount = $178.38
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $178.38

001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $178.38

Invoice# 054763 $79.64
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781239468-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; Water Plant monitor circuits; account #: 210-078-1239-468; 1.00@ $79.6400 Each Net Amount = $79.64 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $79.64

501-7-7310-2420 Communications / Telephone $79.64

Invoice# 054764 $621.19
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781269135-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; Stratford water tower monitor circuit; account #: 210-078-1269-135; 1.00@ $621.1900 Each Net Amount =
$621.19 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $621.19

501-7-7220-2420 Communications / Telephone $621.19
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Invoice# 054768 $74.33
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 0781295325-0911

AT&T data circuit Sept 2011 monthly charge; FireMed ambulance service; account #: 210-078-1295-325; 1.00@ $74.3300 Each Net Amount = $74.33 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $74.33

001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $74.33

Attorney General, Office of Kansas 4901 $720.00

Invoice# 054736 $270.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 111725

General obligation bonds 1.00@ $270.0000 Each Net Amount = $270.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $270.00
400-3-3000-8105 PW1020 Debt Service / Commission/Postage $270.00

Invoice# 054738 $450.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 111726

General obligation bonds 1.00@ $450.0000 Each Net Amount = $450.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $450.00
400-3-3000-8105 LI1101 Debt Service / Commission/Postage $450.00

Balloonarts 25341 $190.00

Invoice# 054714 $190.00
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 1152

2 hours of balloon entertainment for energy conservation group 1.00@ $190.0000 Each Net Amount = $190.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $190.00
611-1-1020-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $190.00

Bartlett & West Engineers Inc 87 $33,372.73

Invoice# 054616 for Purchase Order# 002925 $20,649.82
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 730030989

Engineering Design services for Iowa Street Reconstruction, approved by CC on February 08, 2011 1.00@ $20649.8200 Each Net Amount = $20,649.82 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $20,649.82

400-3-3000-2141 PW1012 Professional Services / Engineering Services $20,649.82

Invoice# 054621 for Purchase Order# 002925 $12,722.91
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 730031321

Engineering Design services for Iowa Street Reconstruction, approved by CC on February 08, 2011 1.00@ $12722.9100 Each Net Amount = $12,722.91 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $12,722.91

400-3-3000-2141 PW1012 Professional Services / Engineering Services $12,722.91

BDF Enterprises LTD 12097 $26.85

Invoice# 054356 for Purchase Order# 002637 $26.85
Effective Date: 09/28/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 35652

Filter cleaning for CMG. Blanket PO through June 2011. 1.00@ $26.8500 Each Net Amount = $26.85 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $26.85
504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $26.85

Beeson , William R 14342 $1,027.87Page 5 of 104
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Status = POSTED
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Invoice# 054728 $1,027.87
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: EMP
Vendor Invoice# RM100611MB-TTD

TTD for pay period 9/25/2011 to 10/08/2011 1.00@ $1027.8700 Each Net Amount = $1,027.87 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,027.87
502-3-3510-1321 1SD022 TTD/TPD Benefits $1,027.87

Ben Steichen 13000|371 $70.00

Invoice# 054910 $70.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 774025-STEI

Refund-Depot Deposit 1.00@ $70.0000 Each Net Amount = $70.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $70.00
211-0-0000-0311 Suspense $70.00

Berry's Arctic Ice 8858 $388.80

Invoice# 053384 for Purchase Order# 003647 $117.00
Effective Date: 09/22/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 157926

ICE MACHINES USED BY MULTIPLE DEPARTMENTS 1.00@ $117.0000 Each Net Amount = $117.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $117.00
502-3-3520-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $26.91
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $26.91
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $23.40
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $24.57
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $8.19
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $5.85
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $0.59
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.58

Invoice# 054513 for Purchase Order# 003647 $45.00
Effective Date: 10/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 153307

ICE MACHINES USED BY MULTIPLE DEPARTMENTS 1.00@ $45.0000 Each Net Amount = $45.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $45.00
502-3-3520-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $45.00
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $0.00
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $0.00
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00

Invoice# 054516 for Purchase Order# 003647 $31.50
Effective Date: 10/03/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 154992

ICE MACHINES USED BY MULTIPLE DEPARTMENTS 1.00@ $31.5000 Each Net Amount = $31.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $31.50
502-3-3520-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $31.50
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $0.00
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $0.00
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $0.00
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $0.00
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Invoice# 054670 $123.30
Effective Date: 10/04/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 155894

ice for Station 2 140.00@ $0.9000 Each Net Amount = $126.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $126.00
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $126.00

ice for Station 2 - melted bags 3.00@ $-0.9000 Each Net Amount = $-2.70 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $-2.70
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $-2.70

Invoice# 055376 $72.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 154326

ice for Station 1 80.00@ $0.9000 Each Net Amount = $72.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $72.00
001-2-2200-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $72.00

BG Consultants 2304 $6,067.00

Invoice# 054571 for Purchase Order# 003399 $6,067.00
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 111181L-0811

Design services for Project UT0906 Kaw WTP Large Valve Replacement. 1.00@ $6067.0000 Each Net Amount = $6,067.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$6,067.00

501-7-7811-2141 UT0906 Professional Services / Engineering Services $6,067.00

Black & Veatch 971 $21,019.75

Invoice# 054570 for Purchase Order# 000150 $21,019.75
Effective Date: 10/05/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 1125370

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES / ENGINEERING 05/05/2011 CO #1 increased $320000.00 to include construction phase services approved by the CC
04/06/2011, per Beth Krishtalka 1.00@ $21019.7500 Each Net Amount = $21,019.75 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $21,019.75

501-7-7920-2141 WW0601 Professional Services / Engineering Services $21,019.75

BOYER DILLON L 11000|2937 $30.57

Invoice# 055483 $30.57
Effective Date: 10/07/2011
Invoice Type: B
Vendor Invoice# 000000670

UB CR REFUND-FINALS 000389206 1.00@ $30.5700 Each Net Amount = $30.57 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $30.57
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $30.57

Brenntag Mid-South Inc 10913 $62,615.99

Invoice# 053343 for Purchase Order# 002376 $3,547.89
Effective Date: 09/22/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS087836

Sodium Hypochlorite for WWTP. Bid of $0.79/gal. accepted by City Commission on 12/14/10. 1.00@ $3547.8900 Each Net Amount = $3,547.89 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,547.89

501-7-7310-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,547.89

Invoice# 054400 for Purchase Order# 002389 $3,468.10
Effective Date: 09/29/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS090228

Bulk Sodium Hypochlorite (12.5%) for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $0.79/gal. approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight Included. 1.00@
$3468.1000 Each Net Amount = $3,468.10 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $3,468.10

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $3,468.10
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Invoice# 054894 for Purchase Order# 004111 $27,800.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS092576

Bulk Powdered Activated Carbon (Calgon WPH 800) for Clinton WTP Operations. Bid of $1,390.00/ton approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight
Included. 1.00@ $27800.0000 Each Net Amount = $27,800.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $27,800.00

501-7-7210-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $27,800.00

Invoice# 054895 for Purchase Order# 004112 $27,800.00
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# BMS094645

Bulk Powdered Activated Carbon (Calgon WPH 800) for Kaw WTP Operations. Bid of $1,390/ton approved by City Commission on 12/14/10. Freight
Included. 1.00@ $27800.0000 Each Net Amount = $27,800.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $27,800.00

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $27,800.00

Brian Oyer 15000|262 $570.69

Invoice# 055391 $570.69
Effective Date: 10/06/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 110003210

AMB Refund - 04/29/2011 1.00@ $570.6900 Each Net Amount = $570.69 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $570.69
001-0-0000-3479 Ambulance Service $570.69

Brook Creek Neighbor Assn. 4297 $290.00

Invoice# 055419 $290.00
Effective Date: 10/07/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# DS100411MS

Coordinator's salary for September 2011 1.00@ $290.0000 Each Net Amount = $290.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $290.00
631-6-6511-2872 Neighborhood Associations / BCNA $290.00

Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co 1091 $5,608.35

Invoice# 054152 for Purchase Order# 000213 $5,608.35
Effective Date: 09/26/2011
Invoice Type: R
Vendor Invoice# 5479317

MISC SERVICES / ENGINEERING SERVICES 1.00@ $5608.3500 Each Net Amount = $5,608.35 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $5,608.35